

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Parking Area Construction and Gravel Surfacing Maintenance, Minneconjou LUA, GFP Project No. Minn22Ma, Minn22Mb, OSE# G2118--09X/DEL

Bid Opening Date: August 26, 2021, 3:15 PM CT

Bids Received:				B & B Equipment		Kenzy Construction		Morris, Inc.		Sharpe Enterprises	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$59,495.00	\$59,495.00	\$56,800.00	\$56,800.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
1.01	High Flow Silt Fence F/I	LF	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
1.02	Strip Vegetation/Off-site Disposal	SY	9760	\$0.50	\$4,880.00	\$2.25	\$21,960.00	\$0.50	\$4,880.00	\$1.00	\$9,760.00
1.03	Unclassified Excavation	CY	11,445	\$2.00	\$22,890.00	\$4.00	\$45,780.00	\$2.25	\$25,751.25	\$10.00	\$114,450.00
1.04	Compacted Embankment	CY	10,990	\$2.00	\$21,980.00	\$3.00	\$32,970.00	\$2.25	\$24,727.50	\$12.00	\$131,880.00
1.05	Ordinary Shaping	SY	7660	\$2.00	\$15,320.00	\$2.50	\$19,150.00	\$0.50	\$3,830.00	\$1.00	\$7,660.00
1.06	Woven Geotextile Fabric F/I	SY	7660	\$1.00	\$7,660.00	\$2.50	\$19,150.00	\$2.55	\$19,533.00	\$5.00	\$38,300.00
1.07	Base Course F/I	Tons	5210	\$20.00	\$104,200.00	\$28.00	\$145,880.00	\$28.00	\$145,880.00	\$32.00	\$166,720.00
1.08	Surface Prep. Existing Roadway	SY	10,610	\$0.35	\$3,713.50	\$1.50	\$15,915.00	\$0.50	\$5,305.00	\$1.00	\$10,610.00
1.09	Toe Trench Excavation	CY	165	\$4.00	\$660.00	\$8.00	\$1,320.00	\$15.00	\$2,475.00	\$10.00	\$1,650.00
1.10	Type B Drainage Fabric F/I	SY	750	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$2.75	\$2,062.50	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00
1.11	Class C Riprap F/I	Tons	960	\$37.00	\$35,520.00	\$65.00	\$62,400.00	\$70.00	\$67,200.00	\$65.00	\$62,400.00
1.12	Topsoil Selective Salvage/Place	CY	440	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	\$11,000.00
1.13	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	2800	\$0.30	\$840.00	\$2.50	\$7,000.00	\$4.00	\$11,200.00	\$4.00	\$11,200.00
1.14	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket F/I	SY	2800	\$2.00	\$5,600.00	\$3.00	\$8,400.00	\$1.00	\$2,800.00	\$8.00	\$22,400.00
1.15	Excav. Spoils Off-site Disposal	CY	180	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$6.00	\$1,080.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
1.16	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$239,193.50		\$448,002.50		\$380,231.75		\$728,330.00	

Bids Received:				Young Gun Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				
1.01	High Flow Silt Fence F/I	LF	200	\$5.50	\$1,100.00				
1.02	Strip Vegetation/Off-site Disposal	SY	9760	\$5.00	\$48,800.00				
1.03	Unclassified Excavation	CY	11,445	\$3.00	\$34,335.00				
1.04	Compacted Embankment	CY	10,990	\$1.50	\$16,485.00				
1.05	Ordinary Shaping	SY	7660	\$3.00	\$22,980.00				
1.06	Woven Geotextile Fabric F/I	SY	7660	\$1.75	\$13,405.00				
1.07	Base Course F/I	Tons	5210	\$39.00	\$203,190.00				
1.08	Surface Prep. Existing Roadway	SY	10,610	\$3.00	\$31,830.00				
1.09	Toe Trench Excavation	CY	165	\$5.75	\$948.75				
1.10	Type B Drainage Fabric F/I	SY	750	\$4.50	\$3,375.00				
1.11	Class C Riprap F/I	Tons	960	\$70.00	\$67,200.00				
1.12	Topsoil Selective Salvage/Place	CY	440	\$5.00	\$2,200.00				
1.13	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	2800	\$0.75	\$2,100.00				
1.14	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket F/I	SY	2800	\$1.25	\$3,500.00				
1.15	Excav. Spoils Off-site Disposal	CY	180	\$5.00	\$900.00				
1.16	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
TOTAL BASE BID				\$468,348.75					